Lake County lllinois

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 11-0300 Version: 1 Name: Delany Road Widening (Sunset Ave. to Wadsworth
Rd.) Project, Phase Il Design Engineering Services:
LCDOT Change Order No. 5

Type: committee action item Status: Passed

File created: 3/30/2011 In control: Public Works and Transportation Committee

On agenda: Final action: 4/6/2011

Title: Joint committee action item approving Change Order No. 5 consisting of an increase of $39,466.62

for additions to the Delany Road Widening Project, from Sunset Ave. to Wadsworth Rd, for Phase Il
Design Engineering Services, and designated as Section No. 00-00093-15-WR.

Sponsors:
Indexes:
Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 11-0300 Delany Road CO 5.pdf

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

4/6/2011 1 Financial & Administrative approved Pass
Committee

4/6/2011 1 Public Works and Transportation approved and referred on to the Financial Pass
Committee and Administrative Committee

Joint committee action item approving Change Order No. 5 consisting of an increase of $39,466.62
for additions to the Delany Road Widening Project, from Sunset Ave. to Wadsworth Rd, for Phase |l
Design Engineering Services, and designated as Section No. 00-00093-15-WR.

e Delany Road Widening Sunset Ave. to Wadsworth Rd. Project, Phase Il Design Engineering Services:
LCDOT Change Order No. 5

e Change Orders need to be approved by the standing committees for cumulative net increases over
10%.

e The design of the Delany Road widening from Sunset Ave. to Wadsworth Rd, is under contract with
Christopher B. Burke Engineering, in the amount of $883,373.49.

e Additional engineering services are being requested for revisions to Plat of Highway and Legal
Descriptions, adding curb/gutter/storm sewer to Wadsworth Rd. west of Delany, deleting the Joseph
Drive proposed right turn lane, creating sediment/erosion control plans per stage, and additional
agency coordination.

Lake County lllinois Page 1 of 1 Printed on 7/18/2024

powered by Legistar™



http://www.legistar.com/

